阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer     TBU™ P500-G and P850-G Protectors
Typical Part MarkingHow to Order
P  500  -  G  120  -  WH __
Form Factor
 P = Two TBU™ protectors in one device
Impulse Voltage Rating
 500 = 500 V
 850 = 850 V
Directional Indication for Paired Devices
    G = Bidirectional
Iop Indicator
 120 = 100 mA
 200 = 200 mA
Packaging Indicator
 Blank = Packaged in tape and reel (3000 pieces per reel)
 X = Packaged in tubes
Packaging Specifi cations (per EIA468-B)
B
A
D
C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
CENTER
LINES OF
CAVITY
EMBOSSMENT
t D
P0
TOP
COVER
TAPE
E
W
P
A0
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Device
A B C D G N
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Ref. Ref.
P500-G, P850-G 326
(12.835)
330.25
(13.002)
1.5
(.059)
2.5
(.098)
12.8
(.504)
13.5
(.531)
20.2
(.795) -  16.5
(.650)
102
(4.016)
Device
A0 B0 D D1 E F
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. max.
P500-G 4.2
(.165)
4.4